
                       FRCC Conference Championship
                      Lakeland College, Sheboygan, WI
                   Hosted by Sheboygan North High School
                                10/17/2019
               Officials: Mary DeYoung & Don Tolkacz #201257
           ========== BOYS JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    22  Green Bay Preble                  (18:19.9  91:39.1 0:43.0)
================================================
  1      1  Aaron Minino            12   17:54.5
  2      2  Garrison Willems        10   18:08.7
  3      5  Michael Krueser         11   18:26.1
  4      6  Logan Vandenbush        11   18:32.3
  5      8  Ian Hesselink           11   18:37.5
  6   ( 16) Ian Hoppe               9    19:06.6
  7   ( 19) Caleb Smith             11   19:19.3

  2.    33  Notre Dame Academy                (18:34.9  92:54.4 0:30.3)
================================================
  1      3  Joe Stumpf              9    18:19.7
  2      4  Ryan Reinke             12   18:22.5
  3      7  Bennet Smith            11   18:33.7
  4      9  Beckett Chambers        9    18:48.5
  5     10  Alex Gutowski           11   18:50.0
  6   ( 12) Alex Brabant            11   18:59.7
  7   ( 13) Andrew Kanning          9    19:00.9

  3.    90  De Pere                           (19:18.8  96:33.8 0:31.5)
================================================
  1     14  Jared Fietz             12   19:04.8
  2     15  Ethan Hoops             10   19:06.1
  3     18  Dylan Pardini           10   19:19.0
  4     20  Garrett Foth            10   19:27.6
  5     23  Tyler Blum              12   19:36.3
  6   ( 24) Ben Basten              12   19:37.8
  7   ( 28) Bret Gerbers            12   19:41.5

  4.   134  Manitowoc Lincoln                 (19:36.3  98:01.4 0:58.9)
================================================
  1     11  Ethan Frisch            9    18:56.2
  2     22  Douglas Moore           9    19:30.9
  3     30  Kilian Wilinski         9    19:44.6
  4     35  Carson Zutz             9    19:54.6
  5     36  Nathan Brey             9    19:55.1
  6   ( 41) Luis Candelaria         12   20:17.2
  7   ( 43) Brayden Kennedy         9    20:21.1

  5.   145  Sheboygan North                   (19:44.0  98:39.8 0:15.1)
================================================
  1     25  DAVIS OPEL              12   19:38.2



  2     26  Dylan Dettloff          9    19:41.0
  3     29  James Annelin           12   19:41.8
  4     31  Ben Knudtson            10   19:45.5
  5     34  Jeremy Rusch            11   19:53.3
  6   ( 46) DEREK WESENER           12   20:27.2
  7   ( 51) ERIK MUJKANOVIC         12   21:08.0

  6.   163  Bay Port                          (19:49.2  99:05.6 0:49.2)
================================================
  1     17  Landen Heim             9    19:17.8
  2     32  Chris Vannieuwenho      9    19:46.3
  3     37  Lewis Anderson          12   19:56.0
  4     38  Zach Kubicki            10   19:58.5
  5     39  Steven North            10   20:07.0
  6   ( 40) Brady Bass              11   20:11.4
  7   ( 42) Dax Ruplinger           9    20:20.3

  7.   177  Pulaski                           (20:04.7  100:23.5 1:25.0)
================================================
  1     21  Jack Walker             12   19:29.1
  2     27  Isaac Pliego            11   19:41.4
  3     33  Caleb Miller            12   19:47.0
  4     47  Ryan Frewerd            10   20:31.9
  5     49  Will Brunke             10   20:54.1
  6   ( 57) Derek Andre             11   21:39.7
  7   ( 61) Griffin Nowak           9    22:33.3

  8.   250  Ashwaubenon                       (20:55.0  104:34.7 1:09.1)
================================================
  1     44  Luke Komanekin          11   20:21.2
  2     45  Ethan Specht            10   20:23.1
  3     50  Sam Marto               12   20:54.6
  4     55  Sam Hurley              10   21:25.5
  5     56  Eli Hermann             10   21:30.3
  6   ( 60) Jack MacLean            9    21:46.0
  7   ( 62) Zach Johnson            10   22:42.5

  9.   287  Sheboygan South                   (21:52.2  109:21.0 2:11.0)
================================================
  1     48  Austin Reynoso          12   20:41.0
  2     54  Isaiah Stangel          12   21:24.7
  3     58  Havier Kiesow           12   21:39.8
  4     63  Cody Burrows            9    22:43.5
  5     64  Aidan Crimmins          9    22:52.0
  6   ( 66) Zach Trescher           12   23:46.2
  7   ( 67) Lucas Scharenbroch      10   23:46.6

 10.   297  Green Bay Southwest               (22:28.7  112:23.3 3:37.4)
================================================
  1     52  Steele Torrez           10   21:22.7



  2     53  Hunter Nau              11   21:24.1
  3     59  Andrew Sohr             12   21:42.8
  4     65  Justin Poley            11   22:53.6
  5     68  Jack McDonough          9    25:00.1
  6   ( 69) Tyler Roscoe            10   29:32.9
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    1    1 Aaron Minino       12   Green Bay Preble                  17:54.5  5:46 
    2    2 Garrison Willems   10   Green Bay Preble                  18:08.7  5:51 
    3    3 Joe Stumpf         9    Notre Dame Academy                18:19.7  5:54 
    4    4 Ryan Reinke        12   Notre Dame Academy                18:22.5  5:55 
    5    5 Michael Krueser    11   Green Bay Preble                  18:26.1  5:56 
    6    6 Logan Vandenbush   11   Green Bay Preble                  18:32.3  5:58 
    7    7 Bennet Smith       11   Notre Dame Academy                18:33.7  5:59 
    8    8 Ian Hesselink      11   Green Bay Preble                  18:37.5  6:00 
    9    9 Beckett Chambers   9    Notre Dame Academy                18:48.5  6:04 
   10   10 Alex Gutowski      11   Notre Dame Academy                18:50.0  6:04 
   11   11 Ethan Frisch       9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 18:56.2  6:06 
   12   12 Alex Brabant       11   Notre Dame Academy                18:59.7  6:07 
   13   13 Andrew Kanning     9    Notre Dame Academy                19:00.9  6:08 
   14   14 Jared Fietz        12   De Pere                           19:04.8  6:09 
   15   15 Ethan Hoops        10   De Pere                           19:06.1  6:09 
   16   16 Ian Hoppe          9    Green Bay Preble                  19:06.6  6:10 
   17      Jackson Fogarty    9    Notre Dame Academy                19:16.4  6:13 
   18   17 Landen Heim        9    Bay Port                          19:17.8  6:13 
   19   18 Dylan Pardini      10   De Pere                           19:19.0  6:14 
   20   19 Caleb Smith        11   Green Bay Preble                  19:19.3  6:14 
   21      David Scolare      12   Notre Dame Academy                19:23.8  6:15 
   22   20 Garrett Foth       10   De Pere                           19:27.6  6:16 
   23      Adam Cotter        10   Green Bay Preble                  19:27.9  6:16 
   24      Ben Gregory        12   Notre Dame Academy                19:28.3  6:17 
   25   21 Jack Walker        12   Pulaski                           19:29.1  6:17 
   26   22 Douglas Moore      9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 19:30.9  6:17 
   27   23 Tyler Blum         12   De Pere                           19:36.3  6:19 
   28   24 Ben Basten         12   De Pere                           19:37.8  6:20 
   29   25 Davis Opel         12   Sheboygan North                   19:38.2  6:20 
   30      Jack Christensen   11   Notre Dame Academy                19:39.5  6:20 
   31   26 Dylan Dettloff     9    Sheboygan North                   19:41.0  6:21 
   32   27 Isaac Pliego       11   Pulaski                           19:41.4  6:21 
   33   28 Bret Gerbers       12   De Pere                           19:41.5  6:21 



   34   29 James Annelin      12   Sheboygan North                   19:41.8  6:21 
   35   30 Kilian Wilinski    9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 19:44.6  6:22 
   36   31 Ben Knudtson       10   Sheboygan North                   19:45.5  6:22 
   37   32 Chris Vannieuwenho 9    Bay Port                          19:46.3  6:22 
   38   33 Caleb Miller       12   Pulaski                           19:47.0  6:23 
   39      Caleb Umentum      9    Green Bay Preble                  19:48.4  6:23 
   40      Mason Cumicek      9    Notre Dame Academy                19:49.2  6:23 
   41      Nathan Beauchamp   10   Green Bay Preble                  19:52.2  6:24 
   42      Kale Borseth       11   De Pere                           19:53.0  6:24 
   43   34 Jeremy Rusch       11   Sheboygan North                   19:53.3  6:25 
   44   35 Carson Zutz        9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 19:54.6  6:25 
   45   36 Nathan Brey        9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 19:55.1  6:25 
   46   37 Lewis Anderson     12   Bay Port                          19:56.0  6:25 
   47   38 Zach Kubicki       10   Bay Port                          19:58.5  6:26 
   48      Mario Vazquez      11   Green Bay Preble                  19:59.2  6:26 
   49      Tanner Fayta       11   Notre Dame Academy                20:00.7  6:27 
   50      Julian Greendeer   9    Notre Dame Academy                20:00.7  6:27 
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   51      Mason Vandenbush   9    Green Bay Preble                  20:04.4  6:28 
   52   39 Steven North       10   Bay Port                          20:07.0  6:29 
   53      Ian Ernst          12   Notre Dame Academy                20:07.4  6:29 
   54      Mark Hurst         11   De Pere                           20:09.5  6:30 
   55   40 Brady Bass         11   Bay Port                          20:11.4  6:30 
   56      Ethan Crane        9    Notre Dame Academy                20:12.6  6:31 
   57   41 Luis Candelaria    12   Manitowoc Lincoln                 20:17.2  6:32 
   58   42 Dax Ruplinger      9    Bay Port                          20:20.3  6:33 
   59      Sam Bruss          12   De Pere                           20:20.3  6:33 
   60   43 Brayden Kennedy    9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 20:21.1  6:34 
   61      Collin Stellmacher 10   Bay Port                          20:21.1  6:34 
   62   44 Luke Komanekin     11   Ashwaubenon                       20:21.2  6:34 
   63   45 Ethan Specht       10   Ashwaubenon                       20:23.1  6:34 
   64      Sam Younk          11   Green Bay Preble                  20:24.6  6:35 
   65      Cristian Zavala    11   Manitowoc Lincoln                 20:26.1  6:35 
   66   46 Derek Wesener      12   Sheboygan North                   20:27.2  6:35 
   67      Caleb Pelch        12   De Pere                           20:28.5  6:36 



   68      Joseph Massabni    12   Notre Dame Academy                20:29.1  6:36 
   69   47 Ryan Frewerd       10   Pulaski                           20:31.9  6:37 
   70      Cole Oswald        9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 20:37.2  6:39 
   71      Logan Skaletski    12   Notre Dame Academy                20:40.8  6:40 
   72   48 Austin Reynoso     12   Sheboygan South                   20:41.0  6:40 
   73      Charlie Buboltz    11   De Pere                           20:41.7  6:40 
   74      Quinn Dekker       12   De Pere                           20:43.1  6:41 
   75      Jacob Rivest       11   Manitowoc Lincoln                 20:43.5  6:41 
   76      Laken Hargrove     9    Notre Dame Academy                20:47.6  6:42 
   77      Caleb Kurth        9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 20:48.0  6:42 
   78      Nolan Falish       12   De Pere                           20:49.2  6:43 
   79      Max Schoepp        12   Manitowoc Lincoln                 20:52.6  6:44 
   80      Pete Hurst         9    De Pere                           20:54.0  6:44 
   81   49 Will Brunke        10   Pulaski                           20:54.1  6:44 
   82   50 Sam Marto          12   Ashwaubenon                       20:54.6  6:44 
   83      Jacob Petoniak     9    Bay Port                          20:58.2  6:45 
   84      Conrad Webber      9    Green Bay Preble                  20:58.5  6:46 
   85      Wyatt Rosenau      9    Green Bay Preble                  20:59.0  6:46 
   86      Ben Conrad         9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 20:59.4  6:46 
   87      Seth Radke         9    Bay Port                          21:00.5  6:46 
   88      Fritz Sehring      12   Notre Dame Academy                21:05.6  6:48 
   89      Juan Ruacho        12   Notre Dame Academy                21:06.7  6:48 
   90   51 Erik Mujkanovic    12   Sheboygan North                   21:08.0  6:49 
   91      Mitchell Schertz   11   Bay Port                          21:14.0  6:51 
   92      Efren Martinez     10   Sheboygan North                   21:15.1  6:51 
   93      Reese Derksen      12   Sheboygan North                   21:15.2  6:51 
   94      Carson Goetz       10   Manitowoc Lincoln                 21:16.7  6:51 
   95      Collin Bendickson  9    Bay Port                          21:18.5  6:52 
   96      Ben Komorske       12   Bay Port                          21:19.4  6:52 
   97      Charles Maternoski 12   Bay Port                          21:19.7  6:52 
   98   52 Steele Torrez      10   Green Bay Southwest               21:22.7  6:53 
   99      Jackson Hegner     9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 21:22.7  6:53 
  100      Fulton Clusman     10   Bay Port                          21:23.6  6:54 
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  101   53 Hunter Nau         11   Green Bay Southwest               21:24.1  6:54 



  102   54 Isaiah Stangel     12   Sheboygan South                   21:24.7  6:54 
  103   55 Sam Hurley         10   Ashwaubenon                       21:25.5  6:54 
  104      Griffin Klein      11   Notre Dame Academy                21:26.0  6:54 
  105   56 Eli Hermann        10   Ashwaubenon                       21:30.3  6:56 
  106      Abram Hopp         12   Sheboygan North                   21:30.9  6:56 
  107      Ethan Wilke        10   Green Bay Preble                  21:31.1  6:56 
  108      Henry Kanning      12   Notre Dame Academy                21:33.7  6:57 
  109      Sam Van Straten    12   Notre Dame Academy                21:34.1  6:57 
  110      Parker Olson       11   Notre Dame Academy                21:35.5  6:57 
  111      Peyton Sefcik      9    Bay Port                          21:37.4  6:58 
  112   57 Derek Andre        11   Pulaski                           21:39.7  6:59 
  113   58 Havier Kiesow      12   Sheboygan South                   21:39.8  6:59 
  114      Adam Larscheid     11   Bay Port                          21:41.3  6:59 
  115      Jakob Naidl        9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 21:42.3  7:00 
  116   59 Andrew Sohr        12   Green Bay Southwest               21:42.8  7:00 
  117      Camian McGregor    9    Green Bay Preble                  21:43.5  7:00 
  118   60 Jack MacLean       9    Ashwaubenon                       21:46.0  7:01 
  119      Zach Gonnering     10   Bay Port                          21:50.4  7:02 
  120      Parker Willmott    9    De Pere                           21:54.7  7:04 
  121      Ryan Schram        12   Notre Dame Academy                21:55.6  7:04 
  122      Charlie Deruyter   10   Notre Dame Academy                21:57.8  7:05 
  123      Noah Sternig       12   Notre Dame Academy                21:59.1  7:05 
  124      Tyler Blom         9    De Pere                           21:59.6  7:05 
  125      Charlie Foote      9    De Pere                           22:00.0  7:05 
  126      Caleb Krueger      9    De Pere                           22:01.4  7:06 
  127      Braden Hoskyn      12   Bay Port                          22:02.0  7:06 
  128      Duncan Albanese    12   Bay Port                          22:02.7  7:06 
  129      Simon Wied         9    Notre Dame Academy                22:04.5  7:07 
  130      Max Gilmet         9    Bay Port                          22:05.9  7:07 
  131      Jack Meeuwsen      11   De Pere                           22:08.0  7:08 
  132      Max Piontek        10   Green Bay Preble                  22:10.4  7:09 
  133      Wyatt Fischer      11   De Pere                           22:12.7  7:09 
  134      Zach Prust         11   Green Bay Preble                  22:12.8  7:09 
  135      Owen Noel          9    Bay Port                          22:16.5  7:11 
  136      Anthony Wilson     10   Sheboygan North                   22:17.2  7:11 
  137      Ryan Hart          10   Bay Port                          22:17.3  7:11 
  138      Tyler Neveau       10   Notre Dame Academy                22:20.2  7:12 
  139      Jonah McMahon      9    Notre Dame Academy                22:23.0  7:13 
  140      Blake Dahlin       9    Bay Port                          22:23.6  7:13 
  141      John Golla         11   Bay Port                          22:24.4  7:13 
  142      Ethan Barnard      10   De Pere                           22:26.8  7:14 
  143      Will Ernst         12   Notre Dame Academy                22:29.4  7:15 
  144      Grant Eiden        11   Bay Port                          22:32.8  7:16 
  145      Braedon Warzynski  9    Bay Port                          22:32.9  7:16 
  146   61 Griffin Nowak      9    Pulaski                           22:33.3  7:16 
  147      Carson Miller      10   Sheboygan North                   22:33.9  7:16 
  148      Emmanuel Ellison   9    Sheboygan North                   22:40.3  7:18 
  149   62 Zach Johnson       10   Ashwaubenon                       22:42.5  7:19 
  150      Engel Jaimes       9    Notre Dame Academy                22:42.9  7:19 
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  151   63 Cody Burrows       9    Sheboygan South                   22:43.5  7:19 
  152      Henry Schwiesow    12   De Pere                           22:46.9  7:20 
  153   64 Aidan Crimmins     9    Sheboygan South                   22:52.0  7:22 
  154      Felix Neta         10   Notre Dame Academy                22:52.0  7:22 
  155      Jack Patrickus     9    Notre Dame Academy                22:52.5  7:22 
  156      Alex Roach         12   Notre Dame Academy                22:52.5  7:22 
  157      Eli Servais        12   Notre Dame Academy                22:53.0  7:22 
  158      Sam Gard           9    Notre Dame Academy                22:53.2  7:22 
  159   65 Justin Poley       11   Green Bay Southwest               22:53.6  7:23 
  160      Jacob Sweigert     10   Sheboygan North                   22:54.1  7:23 
  161      Cole O'Brien       12   Pulaski                           22:55.0  7:23 
  162      Caleb Ledvina      12   Notre Dame Academy                22:57.2  7:24 
  163      Nicholas Massabni  10   Notre Dame Academy                22:58.3  7:24 
  164      Edwin Allison-Brau 9    Green Bay Preble                  23:00.7  7:25 
  165      Tanner Lallensack  11   Sheboygan North                   23:02.5  7:25 
  166      Evan Schneider     11   De Pere                           23:12.5  7:29 
  167      Maxwell Conard     11   Sheboygan North                   23:12.7  7:29 
  168      Brady Tilkens      10   Bay Port                          23:15.1  7:30 
  169      Kaleb Walter       10   De Pere                           23:16.9  7:30 
  170      Aidan Clancy       10   Notre Dame Academy                23:22.7  7:32 
  171      Colton Klimek      11   Bay Port                          23:24.6  7:33 
  172      Ian Fuller         11   De Pere                           23:26.6  7:33 
  173      Austin Kerkhoff    12   De Pere                           23:28.0  7:34 
  174      Matej Rusinak      9    Notre Dame Academy                23:29.1  7:34 
  175      Anthony Arnolt     10   De Pere                           23:38.9  7:37 
  176      Cole Wilber        11   De Pere                           23:40.0  7:38 
  177      Mason Knocke       10   Sheboygan North                   23:40.6  7:38 
  178      Austin Campbell    12   Manitowoc Lincoln                 23:40.6  7:38 
  179      Collin Hansen      10   De Pere                           23:45.9  7:39 
  180   66 Zach Trescher      12   Sheboygan South                   23:46.2  7:40 
  181   67 Lucas Scharenbroch 10   Sheboygan South                   23:46.6  7:40 
  182      Nathan Emerson     11   Bay Port                          23:52.4  7:42 
  183      Chris Pittner      11   Sheboygan North                   23:52.6  7:42 
  184      Nick Timmerman     11   De Pere                           23:55.7  7:43 
  185      Bryce McDonough    9    Sheboygan South                   23:55.7  7:43 



  186      Cal Matzke         10   De Pere                           23:56.7  7:43 
  187      Carter Larson      11   Bay Port                          23:57.6  7:43 
  188      Caden Toutenhoofd  9    Sheboygan South                   23:57.7  7:43 
  189      Matthias Tschersic 10   Bay Port                          23:59.1  7:44 
  190      Noah Ciriacks      11   Notre Dame Academy                24:13.6  7:48 
  191      Owen Campbell      11   Notre Dame Academy                24:15.2  7:49 
  192      Sam Abstetar       10   Sheboygan North                   24:33.0  7:55 
  193      Brett Derksen      12   Sheboygan North                   24:41.1  7:57 
  194   68 Jack McDonough     9    Green Bay Southwest               25:00.1  8:03 
  195      Ian Radue          10   De Pere                           25:02.3  8:04 
  196      Nick Kath          12   Sheboygan South                   25:02.8  8:04 
  197      Levi Radue         9    De Pere                           25:14.6  8:08 
  198      Liam McGee         9    De Pere                           25:23.9  8:11 
  199      Aj Sachs           12   Green Bay Preble                  25:24.3  8:11 
  200      Max Moretti        12   Manitowoc Lincoln                 25:53.0  8:20 
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  201      Krystof Linhart    12   Sheboygan South                   26:00.7  8:23 
  202      Connor Gilson      9    Notre Dame Academy                26:02.1  8:23 
  203      Logan Shea         12   Green Bay Preble                  26:03.4  8:24 
  204      Carson Zeller      12   Manitowoc Lincoln                 26:03.6  8:24 
  205      Jeremy Jarocki     9    Notre Dame Academy                26:12.6  8:27 
  206      Edwin Aho          11   Ashwaubenon                       26:26.6  8:31 
  207      Bryce Kane         10   Notre Dame Academy                26:44.8  8:37 
  208      Mason Olson        9    Notre Dame Academy                26:48.3  8:38 
  209      Alexander Mirkes   12   De Pere                           27:06.4  8:44 
  210      Fawzi Abujamra     9    Notre Dame Academy                27:12.3  8:46 
  211      Logan Shrader      10   De Pere                           27:13.3  8:46 
  212      Gabe Gomoluch      11   Green Bay Preble                  28:56.3  9:19 
  213   69 Tyler Roscoe       10   Green Bay Southwest               29:32.9  9:31 
  214      Evan Connelly      12   Notre Dame Academy                30:51.1  9:56 
  215      Ethan Vogel        12   Notre Dame Academy                31:22.8 10:06 
  216      Joe Micksch        9    Notre Dame Academy                31:29.4 10:09 
  217      Alejandro Baez     11   Notre Dame Academy                38:37.5 12:26 
  218      Louis Patel        10   De Pere                           38:56.5 12:33 
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